
No: APC/ELEMENT-WB-PFA-31/2023/P+1)/484 

SI.No. 

1 
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This is to notify that for the engagement of �Project Facilitating Agency for ELEMENT 
(Nagaland)" the contract is awarded to: 
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4 
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11 

12 
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15 

16 

17 
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Name 

Office of the Society for Climate Resilient Agriculture in Nagaland (SoCRAN) 
ELEMENT (WORLD BANK)- Nagaland 

KOHIMA: NAGALAND 

Name of District 

Category 
Type 

Kiphire 

Method 

Tuensang 
Tseminyu 

Wokha -1 
Wokha -2 

Chumukedima/Niuland 

Peren - 1 

Shamator 

Noklak 

Phek 

Zunheboto - 2 

Mon - 2 

Peren -2 

Mon - 1 

Mokokchung 
Kohima 

Zunheboto - 1 

REOI No, Date 

GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND 

Longleng 

Client's Name 

Notice for award of contract 

Duration of contract 
Address 

Name of PFA 

Evergreen Welfare Society 
Evergreen Welfare Society 
Evergreen Welfare Society 
Natural Nagas 
Natural Nagas 
Development Association of Nagaland 
Development Association of Nagaland 
Shekinah Christian Foundation 

Shekinah Christian Foundation 

Entrepreneurs Associates 
Entrepreneurs Associates 

Details of the tender is provided below: -

Entrepreneurs Associates 
Indian Grameen Services 

Better Life Foundation 

Better Life Foundation 

YouthNet 

Youth Net 
Lemsachenlok 

Dated the ) of May 2025 

�Project Facilitating Agency for ELEMENT (Nagaland)" 
IN-SoCRAN-370717-CS-COS, 13th September 2023 

Consultancy Services 
Project Facilitating Agency 
Consultant Qualification Selection 
232 man-months over a period of five years/ contract 

Contract price 

Project Director 

(KUMAR RAMNIKANT), AS 
Project Director 

1,33,15,192 

ELEMENT-Nagaland Project 

1,33,15,192 

1,27,35, 192 
1,27,35,192 

1,27,35,192 
1,27,35,192 
1,27,35,192 

1,33,15,192 

1,33,15,192 
1,27,35,192 
1,33,15,192 

1,33,15,192 

SoCRAN (Society for Climate Resilient Agriculture in Nagaland) 

1,27,35,192 
1,33,15,192 

1,27,35,192 
1,27,35,192 

1,33,15,192 

T. Tachu Enclave, New Secretariat to High Court Junction Road, Kohima, 
Nagaland 

1,33,15,192 

ELEMENT, Nagaland Project 
World Bank, Govt. of Nagaland 
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