GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND

Office of the Society for Climate Resilient Agriculture in Nagaland (SoCRAN) ELEMENT (WORLD BANK)- Nagaland KOHIMA: NAGALAND

No: APC/ELEMENT-WB-PFA-31/2023/(Pt-1) /434

Dated the 3 of May 2025

Notice for award of contract

This is to notify that for the engagement of "Project Facilitating Agency for ELEMENT (Nagaland)" the contract is awarded to:

Sl.No.	Name of District	Name of PFA	Contract price ₹
1	Kiphire	Evergreen Welfare Society	1,33,15,192
2	Tuensang	Evergreen Welfare Society	1,33,15,192
3	Tseminyu	Evergreen Welfare Society	1,27,35,192
4	Wokha - 1	Natural Nagas	1,27,35,192
5	Wokha - 2	Natural Nagas	1,27,35,192
6	Chumukedima/Niuland	Development Association of Nagaland	1,27,35,192
7	Peren - 1	Development Association of Nagaland	1,27,35,192
8	Shamator	Shekinah Christian Foundation	1,33,15,192
9	Noklak	Shekinah Christian Foundation	1,33,15,192
10	Phek	Entrepreneurs Associates	1,27,35,192
11	Zunheboto - 2	Entrepreneurs Associates	1,33,15,192
12	Mon - 2	Entrepreneurs Associates	1,33,15,192
13	Peren - 2	Indian Grameen Services	1,27,35,192
14	Mon - 1	Better Life Foundation	1,33,15,192
15	Mokokchung	Better Life Foundation	1,27,35,192
16	Kohima	YouthNet	1,27,35,192
17	Zunheboto - 1	YouthNet	1,33,15,192
18	Longleng	Lemsachenlok	1,33,15,192

Details of the tender is provided below: -

Name	"Project Facilitating Agency for ELEMENT (Nagaland)"	
REOI No, Date	IN-SoCRAN-370717-CS-CQS, 13 th September 2023	
Client's Name	SoCRAN (Society for Climate Resilient Agriculture in Nagaland)	
Category	Consultancy Services	
Туре	Project Facilitating Agency	
Method	Consultant Qualification Selection	
Duration of contract	232 man-months over a period of five years/ contract	
Address	T. Tachu Enclave, New Secretariat to High Court Junction Road, Kohima,	
	Nagaland	



(KUMAR RAMNIKANT), IAS
Project Director

ELEMENT-Nagaland Project